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(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))
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Shooter Name State Total Rem
COMP 

No.
2nd Comp. Stage

(Elimination)
Rank

Tie 
Shot

SNo. 1st Comp. 
Stage

4420 JITU RAI ARMY

7.7

10.5

10.0

10.0

8.9

10.3

9.6

10.2

9.8

7.5 233.0 0.0 I

7.7

10.2

10.5

10.7

10.2

9.2

10.2

10.1

9.6

10.0

1

NFNR

192.947.1 94.5 115.4 136.1 153.0 173.3 213.2 233.0

10.70

9.60

9.00

10.80

0741 OMKAR SINGH NAVY

10.0

8.5

8.8

9.2

9.4

9.5

10.1

9.9

10.2

8.9 222.4 0.0 II

9.5

10.4

10.0

10.0

9.5

10.3

8.4

8.7

9.1

7.3

2 187.745.9 94.5 114.0 134.4 154.2 171.3 206.1 222.4

9.30

9.10

7.40

8.90

0093 JAI SINGH ARMY

9.6

9.5

9.1

8.8

7.8

8.7

10.2

7.2

9.4

9.7 198.4 0.0 III

9.6

10.6

10.2

8.6

9.0

9.1

10.1

8.6

9.5

6.9

3 182.244.8 90.0 107.6 128.4 147.1 165.8 198.4 198.4

9.10

7.10

0.00

0.00

0100 GURPAL SINGH ARMY

8.6

8.2

10.4

10.1

8.5

9.8

9.9

7.8

9.8

9.0 182.1 0.0 IV

8.3

10.7

8.4

10.2

10.6

7.5

7.6

9.3

8.6

8.8

4 182.145.8 92.1 112.9 132.0 147.8 164.7 182.1 182.1

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4426 OMPRAKASH MITHARWAL ARMY

6.0

8.7

8.9

10.4

9.7

9.1

8.0

10.5

10.5

9.6 164.4 0.0 V

8.2

9.8

8.8

9.6

10.7

9.3

7.6

9.0

0.0

0.0

5 164.443.7 91.4 111.7 130.3 147.8 164.4 164.4 164.4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0023 AMANPREET SINGH ONGC

8.3

10.5

8.1

9.6

8.9

9.4

10.4

8.5

8.3

10.4 146.8 0.0 VI

7.9

10.8

9.6

8.4

8.8

8.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

6 146.845.4 92.4 109.6 130.0 146.8 146.8 146.8 146.8

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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COMP 
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0386 RAVINDER A.F.

9.2

8.9

9.5

9.9

8.4

8.2

9.7

9.5

9.2

9.1 125.3 0.0 VII

0.0

8.8

5.4

9.6

9.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7 125.345.9 91.6 111.1 125.3 125.3 125.3 125.3 125.3

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1513 RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU PUN

7.4

9.4

8.9

10.4

8.1

10.2

7.7

10.1

10.1

9.0 106.5 0.0 VIII

0.0

0.0

0.0

8.4

6.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

8 106.544.2 91.3 106.5 106.5 106.5 106.5 106.5 106.5

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Competitors  8

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

0
0

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

AMANPREET SINGH

-----

-----

2017

0

0

DELHI

-----

-----

226.9

0.0

0.0
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank
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ARMY 95.0 92.0 -094.0 94.0 559.0 C4420 90.0 94.0JITU RAI -9X1

ONGC 93.0 90.0 -096.0 91.0 553.0 C0023 93.0 90.0AMANPREET SINGH -8X2

ARMY 90.0 87.0 -095.0 91.0 552.0 C4426 95.0 94.0OMPRAKASH MITHARWAL -10X3

A.F. 87.0 90.0 -095.0 92.0 551.0 C0386 94.0 93.0RAVINDER -7X4

PUN 93.0 89.0 -093.0 90.0 550.0 C1513 93.0 92.0RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU -12X5

NAVY 91.0 88.0 -092.0 89.0 549.0 C0741 96.0 93.0OMKAR SINGH -6X6

ARMY 95.0 89.0 -089.0 95.0 547.0 C0093 90.0 89.0JAI SINGH -13X7

ARMY 91.0 90.0 -091.0 90.0 547.0 C0100 92.0 93.0GURPAL SINGH -6X8

PUN 90.0 86.0 -095.0 89.0 546.0 C1288 95.0 91.0ACHAL PRATAP SINGH GREWAL 9-9X9

A.I. 91.0 92.0 -093.0 93.0 546.0 C0353 90.0 87.0DEEPAK SHARMA 10-6X10

KAR 85.0 94.0 -093.0 92.0 545.0 C3611 93.0 88.0P.N. PRAKASH 11-7X11

RAIL 92.0 91.0 -099.0 90.0 545.0 C0500 83.0 90.0ARJUN DAS 12-5X12

PUN 84.0 93.0 -092.0 94.0 545.0 C1284 91.0 91.0TINJIT DHANOTA 13-4X13

ARMY 86.0 90.0 -095.0 94.0 543.0 C3864 85.0 93.0YADUVIR SINGH 14-10X14

HAR 87.0 87.0 -094.0 91.0 543.0 C2193 90.0 94.0ANMOL JAIN 15-8X15

BSF 92.0 91.0 -087.0 90.0 543.0 C0457 92.0 91.0SIB KUMAR GHOSH 16-8X16

ARMY 91.0 88.0 -092.0 89.0 543.0 C0099 90.0 93.0ARUN 17-6X17

PUN 91.0 89.0 -089.0 94.0 543.0 C1365 89.0 91.0SURINDER SINGH 18-5X18

BSF 88.0 94.0 -091.0 90.0 543.0 C0458 89.0 91.0ROOPAK MALIK 19-5X19

RAJ 91.0 89.0 -089.0 93.0 543.0 C3673 89.0 92.0OM PRAKASH 20-4X20
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A.F. 87.0 86.0 -095.0 87.0 542.0 C0413 94.0 93.0MONU TOMAR 21-10X21

PUN 87.0 89.0 -092.0 90.0 542.0 C1474 93.0 91.0AKSHAY JAIN 22-9X22

GUJ 89.0 92.0 -094.0 87.0 542.0 C0792 90.0 90.0AMIT KUMAR PILANIYA 23-5X23

A.F. 93.0 90.0 -090.0 87.0 542.0 C0406 88.0 94.0GAURAV RANA 24-4X24

NAVY 88.0 91.0 -093.0 90.0 541.0 C0737 91.0 88.0SAURAV MALIK 25-9X25

RAIL 90.0 92.0 -091.0 89.0 541.0 C0496 88.0 91.0SUMEDH KUMAR DEVLALIVALA 26-8X26

MAH 87.0 92.0 -088.0 92.0 541.0 C3131 94.0 88.0VINAY VISHWASRAO PATIL 27-7X27

ARMY 92.0 91.0 -087.0 89.0 541.0 C0144 91.0 91.0BALBIR SINGH 28-5X28

ARMY 84.0 91.0 -091.0 91.0 539.0 C4424 93.0 89.0MANJIT 29-12X29

U.P. 86.0 92.0 -090.0 87.0 539.0 C3412 90.0 94.0SAGAR TOMAR 30-6X30

RAJ 89.0 94.0 -090.0 88.0 539.0 C1873 90.0 88.0BHAVESH SHARMA 31-6X31

A.F. 89.0 86.0 -091.0 92.0 539.0 C0408 93.0 88.0KAPIL KUMAR 32-3X32

U.P. 91.0 87.0 -092.0 87.0 538.0 C4552 89.0 92.0MOHD. ASIF IQBAL KHAN 33-8X33

RAJ 91.0 90.0 -090.0 93.0 538.0 C1640 89.0 85.0MAHAVEER SINGH 34-7X34

HAR 90.0 87.0 -094.0 90.0 538.0 C2203 87.0 90.0PARVEEN KUMAR 35-6X35

DEL 89.0 93.0 -092.0 84.0 538.0 C0643 92.0 88.0YUJVENDRA SINGH 36-5X36

ITBP 87.0 92.0 -084.0 93.0 538.0 C0198 95.0 87.0KAMLESH CHAND 37-5X37

NAVY 90.0 91.0 -093.0 86.0 536.0 C0729 89.0 87.0NARESH KUMAR 38-9X38

RAJ 87.0 91.0 -087.0 86.0 535.0 C1634 89.0 95.0KARNAV BISHNOI 39-8X39

HAR 86.0 84.0 -092.0 91.0 535.0 C2465 93.0 89.0ABHISHEK VERMA 40-6X40
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RAIL 88.0 84.0 -089.0 96.0 535.0 C0511 89.0 89.0VIPIN RANA 41-6X41

CISF 98.0 83.0 -084.0 92.0 534.0 C0175 87.0 90.0SAMARESH JUNG 42-8X42

PUN 87.0 90.0 -092.0 86.0 533.0 C1287 90.0 88.0ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA 43-8X43

MAH 87.0 85.0 -091.0 91.0 533.0 C3343 90.0 89.0KAIKHUSRU. M. IRANI 44-7X44

ARMY 90.0 88.0 -089.0 91.0 533.0 C4966 87.0 88.0RAHUL HIVARE 45-7X45

A.F. 87.0 89.0 -089.0 86.0 533.0 C0387 90.0 92.0DEEPAK MALIK 46-6X46

U.K. 89.0 87.0 -091.0 89.0 533.0 C1068 85.0 92.0JATIN SINGH RATHORE 47-4X47

ITBP 91.0 90.0 -089.0 82.0 532.0 C0189 91.0 89.0UMESH CHANDRA NENWAL 48-6X48

U.P. 89.0 88.0 -089.0 86.0 532.0 C4308 93.0 87.0ZAKIR KHAN 49-5X49

HAR 86.0 86.0 -090.0 91.0 532.0 C2009 93.0 86.0JUJHAR SINGH 50-4X50

HAR 93.0 86.0 -091.0 84.0 531.0 C2047 90.0 87.0RAHUL KHATRI 51-7X51

CRPF 90.0 90.0 -091.0 91.0 531.0 C0315 84.0 85.0PRAMOD RAMCHANDRA GAIKWAD 52-4X52

U.P. 91.0 92.0 -086.0 87.0 531.0 C4577 86.0 89.0TUSHAR SINGH 53-2X53

U.P. 79.0 89.0 -086.0 91.0 530.0 C4611 94.0 91.0FAROOQ ALI 54-9X54

U.P. 85.0 89.0 -093.0 87.0 530.0 C4649 90.0 86.0KUSH SIROHI 55-9X55

PUN 90.0 88.0 -090.0 90.0 530.0 C1465 86.0 86.0MANINDER SINGH 56-5X56

BSF 85.0 88.0 -092.0 90.0 530.0 C0430 88.0 87.0SHARAD SHARMA 57-3X57

HAR 85.0 86.0 -089.0 90.0 529.0 C2566 89.0 90.0HARPREET SINGH 58-6X58

MAH 86.0 86.0 -091.0 87.0 528.0 C2707 90.0 88.0VINAYAK VIJAY KUMBHAR 59-7X59

MAH 88.0 92.0 -086.0 91.0 528.0 C2876 88.0 83.0RONAK PANDIT 60-7X60
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No. 5 6
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ITBP 88.0 86.0 -083.0 91.0 528.0 C0188 91.0 89.0SHAMBHU SHANKER SINGH 61-5X61

DEL 88.0 85.0 -093.0 88.0 528.0 C0684 88.0 86.0ARPIT GOEL 62-5X62

U.P. 84.0 89.0 -086.0 94.0 528.0 C4038 90.0 85.0SANJAY SHARMA 63-3X63

RAIL 86.0 89.0 -089.0 87.0 528.0 C0499 89.0 88.0SACHIN KUMAR 64-2X64

KAR 82.0 92.0 -085.0 88.0 527.0 C3651 89.0 91.0SAGAR SINGH BEDI 65-7X65

U.P. 90.0 88.0 -088.0 88.0 527.0 C3405 85.0 88.0VIVEK MALIK 66-6X66

NAVY 93.0 86.0 -086.0 87.0 527.0 C0742 90.0 85.0YOGESH SINGH 67-2X67

U.P. 87.0 90.0 -091.0 82.0 526.0 C4307 87.0 89.0NAKUL CHAUDHARY 68-6X68

PUN 84.0 85.0 -089.0 85.0 526.0 C1447 94.0 89.0JASPAL SINGH 69-5X69

RAJ 81.0 89.0 -089.0 87.0 526.0 C1653 93.0 87.0HEMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAHA 70-5X70

PUN 85.0 91.0 -087.0 90.0 526.0 C1441 90.0 83.0KARAN PRATAP SINGH 
RANDHAWA

71-5X71

U.P. 85.0 92.0 -084.0 87.0 526.0 C4540 89.0 89.0HARSHIT BIND 72-4X72

ARMY 84.0 82.0 -084.0 91.0 526.0 C0540 93.0 92.0MANDIP SINGH 73-3X73

U.K. 81.0 86.0 -090.0 92.0 525.0 C0965 88.0 88.0SHIVAM TYAGI 74-9X74

DEL 86.0 87.0 -086.0 84.0 525.0 C0707 91.0 91.0FARID ALI 75-6X75

HAR 87.0 89.0 -091.0 85.0 525.0 C2116 92.0 81.0NISHANT SINDHU 76-6X76

DEL 82.0 87.0 -087.0 95.0 525.0 C0702 92.0 82.0MANJEET YADAV 77-5X77

ARMY 87.0 91.0 -085.0 89.0 525.0 C0138 89.0 84.0MAHIPAL KHYALIA 78-3X78

HAR 85.0 91.0 -083.0 90.0 525.0 C2247 87.0 89.0ANURAG SINGH 79-0X79

U.K. 82.0 87.0 -093.0 84.0 524.0 C0972 88.0 90.0SATNAAM SINGH 80-7X80
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1 2 3 4
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COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

ARMY 78.0 92.0 -092.0 86.0 524.0 C0182 89.0 87.0MANJEET SINGH RANA 81-7X81

MAH 91.0 86.0 -090.0 89.0 524.0 C2772 82.0 86.0VIKAS SHIVAJI POTE 82-6X82

MAH 85.0 87.0 -091.0 88.0 523.0 C2983 92.0 80.0AKASH PREMDAS SARDAR 83-9X83

GUJ 89.0 83.0 -087.0 87.0 523.0 C0879 90.0 87.0PATEL DISHANT ASHVINKUMAR 84-5X84

HAR 89.0 87.0 -085.0 89.0 523.0 C2079 90.0 83.0NEERAJ KAUSHIK 85-3X85

ARMY 89.0 91.0 -088.0 81.0 523.0 C0181 86.0 88.0ANOOP V. 86-1X86

U.P. 77.0 90.0 -091.0 88.0 522.0 C4521 84.0 92.0GOURAV KUMAR CHOUDHARY 87-9X87

A.F. 83.0 87.0 -087.0 91.0 522.0 C0407 88.0 86.0PUSHPENDRA 88-9X88

HAR 84.0 91.0 -087.0 82.0 522.0 C2237 88.0 90.0ABHISHEK ARYA 89-6X89

GUJ 89.0 89.0 -078.0 90.0 522.0 C0890 91.0 85.0PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 90-5X90

A.P. 88.0 83.0 -091.0 87.0 522.0 C1229 89.0 84.0MALLIKHARJUNA RAO AMASH 91-5X91

RAIL 86.0 88.0 -089.0 82.0 522.0 C0497 92.0 85.0JITENDRA VIBHUTE 92-2X92

U.K. 93.0 85.0 -089.0 92.0 521.0 C0994 83.0 79.0AMIT KUMAR DHIMAN 93-7X93

MAH 92.0 84.0 -087.0 87.0 521.0 C2714 83.0 88.0K. IFTEKHAROODDIN M. 94-6X94

U.K. 83.0 92.0 -089.0 89.0 521.0 C0996 85.0 83.0PANKAJ KALAKOTI 95-4X95

DEL 86.0 80.0 -088.0 93.0 520.0 C0705 89.0 84.0SHAURYA SARIN 96-8X96

T.N. 83.0 89.0 -087.0 82.0 520.0 C3852 88.0 91.0R. SENTHIL RAJ 97-5X97

CRPF 83.0 86.0 -089.0 84.0 520.0 C0303 88.0 90.0DHIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH 98-0X98

U.P. 89.0 92.0 -090.0 88.0 519.0 C4149 74.0 86.0PAWAN YADAV 99-7X99

U.P. 88.0 87.0 -084.0 89.0 519.0 C3426 86.0 85.0MAN BAHADUR GHALE 100-3X100
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1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

MAH 85.0 91.0 -091.0 82.0 518.0 C3338 83.0 86.0ANKUSH BHALCHANDRA 
CHINTAMAN

101-6X101

RAJ 84.0 86.0 -083.0 88.0 518.0 C1655 85.0 92.0INDERA JEET SINGH 102-5X102

DEL 88.0 82.0 -083.0 90.0 518.0 C0709 86.0 89.0MAHESH RANA 103-3X103

CHD 83.0 88.0 -088.0 82.0 518.0 C0947 89.0 88.0JASWINDER SINGH 104-2X104

U.P. 87.0 87.0 -080.0 87.0 517.0 C4678 91.0 85.0DEEPAK KUMAR TOMAR 105-6X105

MAH 90.0 90.0 -085.0 86.0 517.0 C2967 83.0 83.0ASHOK PANDIT 106-6X106

U.P. 82.0 87.0 -091.0 85.0 517.0 C4612 86.0 86.0RAHUL KUMAR RAJORA 107-4X107

HAR 86.0 86.0 -083.0 92.0 517.0 C2055 84.0 86.0PARVEEN SAINI 108-4X108

HAR 89.0 80.0 -082.0 85.0 517.0 C2261 90.0 91.0NIRBHAY 109-3X109

U.P. 88.0 77.0 -087.0 91.0 516.0 C4194 88.0 85.0NISHANT BHARDWAJ 110-5X110

KAR 80.0 82.0 -086.0 89.0 516.0 C3615 86.0 93.0RAKSHIT SHASTRY 111-4X111

M.P. 90.0 87.0 -086.0 82.0 516.0 C1924 81.0 90.0LAKSHAY BANSAL 112-4X112

HAR 88.0 85.0 -081.0 83.0 516.0 C2292 90.0 89.0ANIL TEWATIA 113-4X113

ARMY 79.0 85.0 -089.0 90.0 516.0 C0286 86.0 87.0CHANDRAVEER SINGH 114-4X114

MAH 86.0 84.0 -084.0 88.0 516.0 C3118 84.0 90.0SANTOSH PANDURANG SAWANT 115-3X115

HAR 86.0 87.0 -086.0 86.0 516.0 C2407 87.0 84.0ANKIT SHARMA 116-3X116

MAH 89.0 84.0 -092.0 81.0 516.0 C3141 87.0 83.0AMBEKAR PRABHAKAR 
MADHUKAR

117-1X117

PUN 78.0 89.0 -091.0 83.0 515.0 C1467 85.0 89.0PRABHJOT SINGH 118-7X118

M.P. 87.0 78.0 -086.0 85.0 515.0 C2688 90.0 89.0JAYWARDHAN SINGH CHAUHAN 119-6X119

HAR 82.0 80.0 -088.0 90.0 515.0 C2241 89.0 86.0RISHI RAJ NYOL 120-5X120
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50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N051)

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

RAJ 88.0 84.0 -090.0 82.0 514.0 C4921 83.0 87.0BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE 121-5X121

BSF 87.0 90.0 -079.0 89.0 514.0 C0425 86.0 83.0HIMANSHU DHANKAR 122-3X122

ARMY 89.0 86.0 -090.0 84.0 514.0 C0378 84.0 81.0SAURABH SINGH 123-2X123

U.K. 84.0 90.0 -085.0 84.0 514.0 C0962 86.0 85.0ABHISHEK 124-1X124

MAH 86.0 86.0 -083.0 83.0 513.0 C2949 86.0 89.0OMKAR RAMDAS GOSAVI 125-9X125

PUN 84.0 86.0 -087.0 83.0 513.0 C1481 89.0 84.0KULDEEP KUMAR 126-4X126

MAH 84.0 84.0 -089.0 85.0 513.0 C2965 84.0 87.0SHEHZAD I. MIRZA 127-2X127

HAR 80.0 81.0 -084.0 87.0 512.0 C2109 93.0 87.0JATIN YADAV 128-6X128

HAR 83.0 90.0 -085.0 85.0 512.0 C2322 85.0 84.0SAHIL GUPTA 129-6X129

RAJ 81.0 83.0 -091.0 86.0 512.0 C1638 85.0 86.0UTTAM SINGH 130-5X130

T.N. 84.0 91.0 -087.0 79.0 512.0 C3833 86.0 85.0ARUN. V 131-0X131

HAR 83.0 82.0 -089.0 89.0 511.0 C2112 85.0 83.0GOURRAV GUPTA 132-5X132

ARMY 80.0 85.0 -089.0 81.0 511.0 C1883 91.0 85.0KIRAN BHOSALE 133-1X133

HAR 84.0 87.0 -083.0 86.0 510.0 C2008 86.0 84.0ANKUSH BHARDWAJ 134-6X134

ASS 88.0 89.0 -088.0 86.0 510.0 C0340 73.0 86.0AMBARISH BHARDWAJ 135-4X135

M.P. 82.0 89.0 -082.0 86.0 510.0 C4406 84.0 87.0VIPLOV  KOTHARI 136-3X136

U.P. 84.0 81.0 -090.0 86.0 510.0 C3427 86.0 83.0ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 137-3X137

W.B. 81.0 87.0 -090.0 86.0 509.0 C3554 85.0 80.0CHANDRAKANTA ROY 
CHOWDHURY

138-4X138

PUN 79.0 82.0 -080.0 84.0 509.0 C1429 89.0 95.0FATEHJEET SINGH 139-3X139

MAH 87.0 83.0 -084.0 89.0 509.0 C2723 85.0 81.0GHADGE PRADIP BALASO 140-1X140
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No. 5 6
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DEL 84.0 81.0 -084.0 87.0 508.0 C0608 87.0 85.0PRASHANT LAKRA 141-2X141

ARMY 86.0 77.0 -083.0 89.0 507.0 C0170 85.0 87.0VIPIN 142-2X142

DEL 86.0 82.0 -079.0 88.0 506.0 C0704 87.0 84.0YUVANSHV SOOD 143-3X143

M.P. 84.0 87.0 -080.0 82.0 505.0 C2689 83.0 89.0VED PRAKASH 144-2X144

GUJ 81.0 84.0 -087.0 84.0 505.0 C0818 89.0 80.0PATEL SHAPATH K. 145-2X145

GUJ 90.0 75.0 -084.0 85.0 504.0 C0887 84.0 86.0RAJPUT RUDRASINH  H. 146-6X146

HAR 90.0 84.0 -088.0 81.0 504.0 C2363 76.0 85.0CHARAN JEET SINGH 147-5X147

HAR 76.0 88.0 -083.0 85.0 504.0 C2057 89.0 83.0ANKIT CHAUDHARY 148-5X148

KAR 79.0 84.0 -084.0 87.0 504.0 C3630 86.0 84.0SHASHIKUMAR C.M 149-4X149

H.P. 76.0 86.0 -087.0 87.0 503.0 C3695 83.0 84.0HARSH GUPTA 150-7X150

PUN 76.0 87.0 -083.0 87.0 503.0 C1462 82.0 88.0AVTAR SINGH 151-5X151

MAH 80.0 81.0 -089.0 82.0 502.0 C2776 85.0 85.0VIRAJ VIJAY ROKADE 152-3X152

BSF 86.0 82.0 -083.0 88.0 502.0 C0424 83.0 80.0PAWAN SINGH PARIHAR 153-2X153

A.I. 81.0 76.0 -087.0 87.0 502.0 C0352 84.0 87.0AMIT KUMAR KOSLIA 154-1X154

RAIL 78.0 86.0 -077.0 80.0 501.0 C0490 89.0 91.0SNEHAL PATEL 155-3X155

T.N. 82.0 90.0 -080.0 82.0 500.0 C3768 83.0 83.0N. TAMILSELVAN 156-4X156

A.P. 76.0 89.0 -086.0 84.0 499.0 C1228 82.0 82.0B. SRINIVASA RAO 157-3X157

RAJ 76.0 85.0 -089.0 80.0 499.0 C1637 81.0 88.0MANOJ KUMAR YADAV 158-1X158

T.N. 80.0 83.0 -079.0 85.0 498.0 C3839 87.0 84.0ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY 159-4X159

U.P. 68.0 82.0 -086.0 87.0 498.0 C4229 83.0 92.0BITTU KHAN 160-3X160

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies

Report Created   Fri Dec 29 2017    1:24:51PM Page 8 of 11

Sponsored By :

-----



50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N051)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6
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MAH 81.0 73.0 -084.0 86.0 497.0 C2720 88.0 85.0ZAHIR FAROOK HAWA 161-3X161

MAH 83.0 80.0 -083.0 83.0 494.0 C3020 81.0 84.0SANJAY SILAS 162-2X162

U.P. 83.0 84.0 -082.0 88.0 493.0 C4288 80.0 76.0BALENDU RAY 163-5X163

T.N. 81.0 80.0 -083.0 81.0 493.0 C3848 85.0 83.0P. I. ABHINAUV VIJAY 164-4X164

U.P. 79.0 80.0 -080.0 78.0 493.0 C4302 86.0 90.0NITIN POONIA 165-2X165

RAJ 82.0 88.0 -080.0 81.0 492.0 C1614 77.0 84.0SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT 166-6X166

W.B. 73.0 83.0 -086.0 84.0 491.0 C3558 87.0 78.0NEHANT RATHORE 167-5X167

GUJ 85.0 76.0 -085.0 84.0 491.0 C0903 80.0 81.0CHEVLI UMESH HARI LAL 168-3X168

HAR 78.0 78.0 -081.0 82.0 491.0 C2287 87.0 85.0ASHWANI KUMAR 169-2X169

U.K. 84.0 87.0 -091.0 84.0 490.0 C0975 84.0 60.0DINESH CHANDRA 170-5X170

HAR 84.0 78.0 -083.0 82.0 488.0 C2375 75.0 86.0MANU SIROHI 171-4X171

HAR 72.0 84.0 -084.0 82.0 488.0 C2122 81.0 85.0GAURAV KUMAR 172-3X172

U.P. 79.0 81.0 -076.0 85.0 488.0 C4714 80.0 87.0PRASHANT KUMAR 173-1X173

ARMY 78.0 82.0 -083.0 76.0 485.0 C4907 84.0 82.0PARTAP SINGH 174-3X174

GUJ 79.0 80.0 -082.0 80.0 485.0 C0871 80.0 84.0MAKWANA YOGESHKUMAR 175-2X175

U.P. 83.0 78.0 -079.0 82.0 485.0 C4585 76.0 87.0SAWRIYA MALIK 176-1X176

RAJ 80.0 83.0 -080.0 80.0 484.0 C1639 78.0 83.0RANVEER SINGH RATHORE 177-2X177

U.P. 77.0 82.0 -082.0 79.0 484.0 C3496 86.0 78.0VIJIT KUMAR 178-0X178

U.P. 80.0 82.0 -081.0 82.0 482.0 C3414 75.0 82.0JAI VOHRA 179-3X179

RAIL 85.0 78.0 -078.0 80.0 481.0 C0491 81.0 79.0SHYAMAL KR. DAS 180-3X180
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DGQA 83.0 81.0 -075.0 78.0 480.0 C2593 81.0 82.0DIGVIJAY MALIK 181-1X181

A.F. 70.0 76.0 -088.0 80.0 478.0 C0001 80.0 84.0PARDEEP KUMAR 182-4X182

PUN 81.0 73.0 -084.0 73.0 478.0 C1368 84.0 83.0BHUPINDER SINGH 183-2X183

U.K. 77.0 79.0 -072.0 78.0 477.0 C1001 85.0 86.0JAI PRAKASH ARYA 184-3X184

MAH 70.0 70.0 -083.0 80.0 474.0 C2728 88.0 83.0VIKRAM JAGANNATH SHINDE 185-7X185

MAH 83.0 74.0 -080.0 75.0 474.0 C3120 82.0 80.0AKSHAY DEVIDAS TILEKAR 186-4X186

HAR 89.0 82.0 -078.0 78.0 474.0 DNF2164 76.0 71.0SANJU 187-0X187

MAH 69.0 73.0 -074.0 85.0 472.0 C2920 87.0 84.0PRASAD DHAMAPURKAR 188-2X188

KER 68.0 73.0 -087.0 75.0 472.0 C0157 85.0 84.0SHIVASHANKAR RAGHU 189-2X189

HAR 69.0 67.0 -074.0 89.0 467.0 C2430 88.0 80.0SURESH KUMAR 190-4X190

ONGC 76.0 81.0 -081.0 79.0 466.0 C1108 79.0 70.0MAYANK MARWAH 191-0X191

MAH 79.0 65.0 -079.0 75.0 464.0 C2729 75.0 91.0MAHESH SOPAN GHADGE 192-2X192

U.P. 68.0 72.0 -082.0 77.0 452.0 C4196 77.0 76.0RAVI SHANKAR GUPTA 193-1X193

CISF 76.0 73.0 -089.0 80.0 367.0 DNF0180 49.0 0.0ROHIT KUMAR 194-2X194

A.I. 86.0 84.0 -038.0 0.0 208.0 DNF0354 0.0 0.0VIVEK SINGH 195-3X195

ARMY 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---0141 0.0 0.0KHALID KHAN 196-0X196

GUJ 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---0900 0.0 0.0JHALA KUMARSINH 197-0X197

U.K. 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---0964 0.0 0.0AMIT KUMAR 198-0X198

U.K. 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---0974 0.0 0.0AMIT GHANSELA 199-0X199

PUN 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---1417 0.0 0.0RAVI KUMAR 200-0X200
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
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No. 5 6

Series
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SNo.

HAR 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---2059 0.0 0.0SAHIL RANA 201-0X201

U.P. 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 DSQ3409 0.0 0.0DEEPAK DHAKA 202-0X202

T.N. 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---3834 0.0 0.0N. SHANMUGHAM 203-0X203

Chief Classification Officer

Total Competitors  203

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

192
0

1
3

Previous Records:

JITU RAI

JITU RAI

JITU RAI

-----

-----

-----

2014

2016

0

0

0

0

MARIBORE

BOLOGNA

-----

-----

-----

-----

568.0

568.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

N051

ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1658.0

Rank

-32x1

4420 JITU RAI 559.0 -9x280 268 278 280 275 277 0 0 0 0 0 0

4426 OMPRAKASH MITHARWAL 552.0 -10x280 268 278 280 275 277 0 0 0 0 0 0

0093 JAI SINGH 547.0 -13x280 268 278 280 275 277 0 0 0 0 0 0

AIR FORCE           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1626.0

Rank

-23x2

0386 RAVINDER 551.0 -7x261 265 279 265 278 278 0 0 0 0 0 0

0413 MONU TOMAR 542.0 -10x261 265 279 265 278 278 0 0 0 0 0 0

0387 DEEPAK MALIK 533.0 -6x261 265 279 265 278 278 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUNJAB           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1624.0

Rank

-21x3

1288 ACHAL PRATAP SINGH GREWAL 546.0 -9x261 269 279 269 276 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

1284 TINJIT DHANOTA 545.0 -4x261 269 279 269 276 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

1287 ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA 533.0 -8x261 269 279 269 276 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

NAVY           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1617.0

Rank

-17x4

0741 OMKAR SINGH 549.0 -6x272 265 271 266 277 266 0 0 0 0 0 0

0737 SAURAV MALIK 541.0 -9x272 265 271 266 277 266 0 0 0 0 0 0

0742 YOGESH SINGH 527.0 -2x272 265 271 266 277 266 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAJASTHAN           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1616.0

Rank

-19x5

3673 OM PRAKASH 543.0 -4x269 270 266 272 267 272 0 0 0 0 0 0
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N051

1640 MAHAVEER SINGH 538.0 -7x269 270 266 272 267 272 0 0 0 0 0 0

1634 KARNAV BISHNOI 535.0 -8x269 270 266 272 267 272 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAILWAYS           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1614.0

Rank

-15x6

0500 ARJUN DAS 545.0 -5x268 272 279 266 260 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

0496 SUMEDH KUMAR DEVLALIVALA 541.0 -8x268 272 279 266 260 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

0499 SACHIN KUMAR 528.0 -2x268 272 279 266 260 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1613.0

Rank

-18x7

2193 ANMOL JAIN 543.0 -8x263 260 278 272 270 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

2203 PARVEEN KUMAR 538.0 -6x263 260 278 272 270 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

2009 JUJHAR SINGH 532.0 -4x263 260 278 272 270 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

ITBP           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1598.0

Rank

-16x8

0198 KAMLESH CHAND 538.0 -5x266 268 256 266 277 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

0189 UMESH CHANDRA NENWAL 532.0 -6x266 268 256 266 277 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

0188 SHAMBHU SHANKER SINGH 528.0 -5x266 268 256 266 277 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

DELHI           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1591.0

Rank

-16x9

0643 YUJVENDRA SINGH 538.0 -5x263 265 271 256 271 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

0684 ARPIT GOEL 528.0 -5x263 265 271 256 271 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

0707 FARID ALI 525.0 -6x263 265 271 256 271 265 0 0 0 0 0 0
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KARNATAKA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1588.0

Rank

-18x10

3611 P.N. PRAKASH 545.0 -7x247 268 264 269 268 272 0 0 0 0 0 0

3651 SAGAR SINGH BEDI 527.0 -7x247 268 264 269 268 272 0 0 0 0 0 0

3615 RAKSHIT SHASTRY 516.0 -4x247 268 264 269 268 272 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1587.0

Rank

-20x11

4552 MOHD. ASIF IQBAL KHAN 538.0 -8x258 263 262 267 269 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

4611 FAROOQ ALI 530.0 -9x258 263 262 267 269 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

3426 MAN BAHADUR GHALE 519.0 -3x258 263 262 267 269 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1577.0

Rank

-15x12

3343 KAIKHUSRU. M. IRANI 533.0 -7x264 261 269 263 265 255 0 0 0 0 0 0

2876 RONAK PANDIT 528.0 -7x264 261 269 263 265 255 0 0 0 0 0 0

3141 AMBEKAR PRABHAKAR MADHUKAR 516.0 -1x264 261 269 263 265 255 0 0 0 0 0 0

BSF           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1575.0

Rank

-13x13

0457 SIB KUMAR GHOSH 543.0 -8x263 261 262 268 263 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

0430 SHARAD SHARMA 530.0 -3x263 261 262 268 263 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

0424 PAWAN SINGH PARIHAR 502.0 -2x263 261 262 268 263 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1551.0

Rank

-13x14

0792 AMIT KUMAR PILANIYA 542.0 -5x260 251 265 256 263 256 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0818 PATEL SHAPATH K. 505.0 -2x260 251 265 256 263 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

0887 RAJPUT RUDRASINH  H. 504.0 -6x260 251 265 256 263 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1532.0

Rank

-9x15

3852 R. SENTHIL RAJ 520.0 -5x249 270 254 243 257 259 0 0 0 0 0 0

3833 ARUN. V 512.0 -0x249 270 254 243 257 259 0 0 0 0 0 0

3768 N. TAMILSELVAN 500.0 -4x249 270 254 243 257 259 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer
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PUN 93.0 89.0 -093.0 90.0 550.0 C1513 93.0 92.0RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU I-12X1

PUN 90.0 86.0 -095.0 89.0 546.0 C1288 95.0 91.0ACHAL PRATAP SINGH GREWAL II-9X2

PUN 84.0 93.0 -092.0 94.0 545.0 C1284 91.0 91.0TINJIT DHANOTA III-4X3

HAR 87.0 87.0 -094.0 91.0 543.0 C2193 90.0 94.0ANMOL JAIN IV-8X4

PUN 87.0 89.0 -092.0 90.0 542.0 C1474 93.0 91.0AKSHAY JAIN V-9X5

RAIL 90.0 92.0 -091.0 89.0 541.0 C0496 88.0 91.0SUMEDH KUMAR DEVLALIVALA VI-8X6

MAH 87.0 92.0 -088.0 92.0 541.0 C3131 94.0 88.0VINAY VISHWASRAO PATIL VII-7X7

U.P. 86.0 92.0 -090.0 87.0 539.0 C3412 90.0 94.0SAGAR TOMAR VIII-6X8

RAJ 89.0 94.0 -090.0 88.0 539.0 C1873 90.0 88.0BHAVESH SHARMA 9-6X9

U.P. 91.0 87.0 -092.0 87.0 538.0 C4552 89.0 92.0MOHD. ASIF IQBAL KHAN 10-8X10

HAR 90.0 87.0 -094.0 90.0 538.0 C2203 87.0 90.0PARVEEN KUMAR 11-6X11

DEL 89.0 93.0 -092.0 84.0 538.0 C0643 92.0 88.0YUJVENDRA SINGH 12-5X12

RAJ 87.0 91.0 -087.0 86.0 535.0 C1634 89.0 95.0KARNAV BISHNOI 13-8X13

HAR 86.0 84.0 -092.0 91.0 535.0 C2465 93.0 89.0ABHISHEK VERMA 14-6X14

RAIL 88.0 84.0 -089.0 96.0 535.0 C0511 89.0 89.0VIPIN RANA 15-6X15

RAJ 94.0 88.0 -088.0 89.0 535.0 C1836 88.0 88.0PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 16-5X16

U.K. 89.0 87.0 -091.0 89.0 533.0 C1068 85.0 92.0JATIN SINGH RATHORE 17-4X17

H.P. 90.0 88.0 -090.0 88.0 532.0 C3687 84.0 92.0KULDEEP VERMA 18-7X18

HAR 86.0 86.0 -086.0 90.0 532.0 C2545 90.0 94.0AMAR SINGH 19-4X19

HAR 93.0 86.0 -091.0 84.0 531.0 C2047 90.0 87.0RAHUL KHATRI 20-7X20
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DEL 89.0 89.0 -090.0 92.0 531.0 C0715 90.0 81.0SHUBHAM BALIYAN 21-5X21

MAH 90.0 86.0 -088.0 84.0 531.0 C3310 90.0 93.0KAMBLE HARESH JAYRAJ 22-4X22

U.P. 91.0 92.0 -086.0 87.0 531.0 C4577 86.0 89.0TUSHAR SINGH 23-2X23

U.P. 79.0 89.0 -086.0 91.0 530.0 C4611 94.0 91.0FAROOQ ALI 24-9X24

U.P. 85.0 89.0 -093.0 87.0 530.0 C4649 90.0 86.0KUSH SIROHI 25-9X25

PUN 90.0 88.0 -090.0 90.0 530.0 C1465 86.0 86.0MANINDER SINGH 26-5X26

MAH 86.0 87.0 -086.0 91.0 529.0 C3084 88.0 91.0ROHIT KAILAS LONDHE 27-6X27

HAR 85.0 86.0 -089.0 90.0 529.0 C2566 89.0 90.0HARPREET SINGH 28-6X28

DEL 88.0 85.0 -093.0 88.0 528.0 C0684 88.0 86.0ARPIT GOEL 29-5X29

RAIL 86.0 89.0 -089.0 87.0 528.0 C0499 89.0 88.0SACHIN KUMAR 30-2X30

KAR 82.0 92.0 -085.0 88.0 527.0 C3651 89.0 91.0SAGAR SINGH BEDI 31-7X31

U.K. 82.0 89.0 -093.0 84.0 527.0 C0989 88.0 91.0DEEPAK KUMAR 32-6X32

RAJ 87.0 89.0 -084.0 86.0 527.0 C1676 92.0 89.0BHAVESH SHEKHAWAT 33-6X33

U.P. 90.0 88.0 -088.0 88.0 527.0 C3405 85.0 88.0VIVEK MALIK 34-6X34

KER 83.0 90.0 -081.0 91.0 527.0 C0554 91.0 91.0ANTONY J. 35-4X35

CHD 83.0 90.0 -090.0 85.0 527.0 C0925 92.0 87.0HARVINDER SINGH 36-4X36

U.P. 87.0 90.0 -091.0 82.0 526.0 C4307 87.0 89.0NAKUL CHAUDHARY 37-6X37

PUN 84.0 85.0 -089.0 85.0 526.0 C1447 94.0 89.0JASPAL SINGH 38-5X38

RAJ 81.0 89.0 -089.0 87.0 526.0 C1653 93.0 87.0HEMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAHA 39-5X39

PUN 85.0 91.0 -087.0 90.0 526.0 C1441 90.0 83.0KARAN PRATAP SINGH 
RANDHAWA

40-5X40
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U.K. 81.0 86.0 -090.0 92.0 525.0 C0965 88.0 88.0SHIVAM TYAGI 41-9X41

DEL 86.0 87.0 -086.0 84.0 525.0 C0707 91.0 91.0FARID ALI 42-6X42

GUJ 91.0 85.0 -081.0 88.0 525.0 C0773 92.0 88.0RANA PARAMRAJSINH 
BHARATSINH

43-6X43

HAR 87.0 89.0 -091.0 85.0 525.0 C2116 92.0 81.0NISHANT SINDHU 44-6X44

MAH 91.0 86.0 -090.0 89.0 524.0 C2772 82.0 86.0VIKAS SHIVAJI POTE 45-6X45

PUN 86.0 85.0 -089.0 81.0 523.0 C1313 90.0 92.0HARJOT SINGH 46-5X46

GUJ 89.0 83.0 -087.0 87.0 523.0 C0879 90.0 87.0PATEL DISHANT ASHVINKUMAR 47-5X47

HAR 89.0 87.0 -085.0 89.0 523.0 C2079 90.0 83.0NEERAJ KAUSHIK 48-3X48

U.P. 77.0 90.0 -091.0 88.0 522.0 C4521 84.0 92.0GOURAV KUMAR CHOUDHARY 49-9X49

HAR 84.0 91.0 -087.0 82.0 522.0 C2237 88.0 90.0ABHISHEK ARYA 50-6X50

PUN 85.0 83.0 -084.0 89.0 522.0 C1475 90.0 91.0BALJIT SINGH 51-5X51

GUJ 89.0 89.0 -078.0 90.0 522.0 C0890 91.0 85.0PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 52-5X52

CHD 89.0 89.0 -089.0 87.0 522.0 C0946 85.0 83.0SUNIL CHAUDHARY 53-4X53

RAIL 86.0 88.0 -089.0 82.0 522.0 C0497 92.0 85.0JITENDRA VIBHUTE 54-2X54

MAH 92.0 84.0 -087.0 87.0 521.0 C2714 83.0 88.0K. IFTEKHAROODDIN M. 55-6X55

U.P. 83.0 92.0 -085.0 88.0 521.0 C3451 86.0 87.0RAVI TOMAR 56-6X56

DEL 86.0 80.0 -088.0 93.0 520.0 C0705 89.0 84.0SHAURYA SARIN 57-8X57

U.P. 89.0 92.0 -090.0 88.0 519.0 C4149 74.0 86.0PAWAN YADAV 58-7X58

U.P. 86.0 91.0 -084.0 86.0 519.0 C3436 85.0 87.0VIPIN DANGI 59-6X59

RAJ 88.0 87.0 -091.0 88.0 519.0 C1841 85.0 80.0ABHIMANYU SINGH 60-4X60
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HAR 86.0 87.0 -088.0 84.0 518.0 C2239 87.0 86.0ANKIT 61-7X61

MAH 85.0 91.0 -091.0 82.0 518.0 C3338 83.0 86.0ANKUSH BHALCHANDRA 
CHINTAMAN

62-6X62

GUJ 78.0 90.0 -090.0 85.0 518.0 C0885 90.0 85.0AKSHAY PRAVINSINH RAJPUT 63-4X63

U.P. 87.0 87.0 -080.0 87.0 517.0 C4678 91.0 85.0DEEPAK KUMAR TOMAR 64-6X64

U.P. 82.0 87.0 -091.0 85.0 517.0 C4612 86.0 86.0RAHUL KUMAR RAJORA 65-4X65

HAR 86.0 86.0 -083.0 92.0 517.0 C2055 84.0 86.0PARVEEN SAINI 66-4X66

HAR 89.0 80.0 -082.0 85.0 517.0 C2261 90.0 91.0NIRBHAY 67-3X67

U.P. 88.0 77.0 -087.0 91.0 516.0 C4194 88.0 85.0NISHANT BHARDWAJ 68-5X68

KAR 80.0 82.0 -086.0 89.0 516.0 C3615 86.0 93.0RAKSHIT SHASTRY 69-4X69

HAR 86.0 87.0 -086.0 86.0 516.0 C2407 87.0 84.0ANKIT SHARMA 70-3X70

MAH 89.0 84.0 -092.0 81.0 516.0 C3141 87.0 83.0AMBEKAR PRABHAKAR 
MADHUKAR

71-1X71

PUN 78.0 89.0 -091.0 83.0 515.0 C1467 85.0 89.0PRABHJOT SINGH 72-7X72

HAR 84.0 83.0 -090.0 83.0 515.0 C2201 85.0 90.0RAKESH SINGH 73-6X73

HAR 82.0 80.0 -088.0 90.0 515.0 C2241 89.0 86.0RISHI RAJ NYOL 74-5X74

U.K. 77.0 85.0 -088.0 87.0 514.0 C1078 90.0 87.0SAMARJIT SINGH 75-5X75

RAJ 88.0 84.0 -090.0 82.0 514.0 C4921 83.0 87.0BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE 76-5X76

IROSC 85.0 83.0 -091.0 88.0 514.0 C0139 86.0 81.0ARJUN CHANDRA  MEHRISHI 77-4X77

U.K. 84.0 90.0 -085.0 84.0 514.0 C0962 86.0 85.0ABHISHEK 78-1X78

KER 90.0 81.0 -082.0 89.0 513.0 C0104 86.0 85.0SAAHIL HUSSAIN A.I. 79-5X79

U.K. 82.0 84.0 -090.0 88.0 513.0 C1080 86.0 83.0ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI 80-5X80
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U.P. 79.0 89.0 -087.0 84.0 513.0 C4348 88.0 86.0AVISHKAAR TOMAR 81-4X81

PUN 84.0 86.0 -087.0 83.0 513.0 C1481 89.0 84.0KULDEEP KUMAR 82-4X82

PUN 90.0 78.0 -082.0 87.0 513.0 C1435 87.0 89.0SURINDER KUMAR 83-3X83

PUN 84.0 85.0 -088.0 89.0 513.0 C1316 86.0 81.0AANK DHANDA 84-3X84

MAH 84.0 84.0 -089.0 85.0 513.0 C2965 84.0 87.0SHEHZAD I. MIRZA 85-2X85

HAR 80.0 81.0 -084.0 87.0 512.0 C2109 93.0 87.0JATIN YADAV 86-6X86

HAR 83.0 90.0 -085.0 85.0 512.0 C2322 85.0 84.0SAHIL GUPTA 87-6X87

U.P. 82.0 82.0 -086.0 84.0 512.0 C3452 91.0 87.0BHUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH 88-3X88

T.N. 84.0 91.0 -087.0 79.0 512.0 C3833 86.0 85.0ARUN. V 89-0X89

HAR 83.0 82.0 -089.0 89.0 511.0 C2112 85.0 83.0GOURRAV GUPTA 90-5X90

ASS 88.0 89.0 -088.0 86.0 510.0 C0340 73.0 86.0AMBARISH BHARDWAJ 91-4X91

M.P. 82.0 89.0 -082.0 86.0 510.0 C4406 84.0 87.0VIPLOV  KOTHARI 92-3X92

HAR 92.0 85.0 -086.0 81.0 509.0 C2494 82.0 83.0LUCKY 93-6X93

KER 86.0 86.0 -084.0 81.0 509.0 C0553 86.0 86.0THOMAS GEORGE 94-4X94

DEL 89.0 86.0 -086.0 82.0 509.0 C0626 82.0 84.0NAVEEN KUMAR 95-4X95

DEL 86.0 81.0 -090.0 85.0 509.0 C0688 89.0 78.0DEVINDER KUMAR 96-3X96

U.P. 87.0 84.0 -086.0 88.0 508.0 C4265 81.0 82.0HIMANSHU MITTAL 97-4X97

DEL 84.0 81.0 -084.0 87.0 508.0 C0608 87.0 85.0PRASHANT LAKRA 98-2X98

U.K. 83.0 86.0 -081.0 90.0 508.0 C1034 83.0 85.0SUNIT ARYA 99-0X99

DEL 81.0 89.0 -090.0 78.0 507.0 C0639 82.0 87.0SHARVAN KUMAR 100-4X100
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DEL 86.0 82.0 -079.0 88.0 506.0 C0704 87.0 84.0YUVANSHV SOOD 101-3X101

U.P. 87.0 77.0 -084.0 87.0 505.0 C4231 85.0 85.0PRINCE KUMAR 102-3X102

GUJ 81.0 84.0 -087.0 84.0 505.0 C0818 89.0 80.0PATEL SHAPATH K. 103-2X103

GUJ 90.0 75.0 -084.0 85.0 504.0 C0887 84.0 86.0RAJPUT RUDRASINH  H. 104-6X104

HAR 90.0 84.0 -088.0 81.0 504.0 C2363 76.0 85.0CHARAN JEET SINGH 105-5X105

KAR 79.0 84.0 -084.0 87.0 504.0 C3630 86.0 84.0SHASHIKUMAR C.M 106-4X106

H.P. 76.0 86.0 -087.0 87.0 503.0 C3695 83.0 84.0HARSH GUPTA 107-7X107

PUN 76.0 87.0 -083.0 87.0 503.0 C1462 82.0 88.0AVTAR SINGH 108-5X108

DEL 88.0 80.0 -080.0 87.0 503.0 C0606 81.0 87.0NITIN KUMAR 109-5X109

ASS 82.0 84.0 -086.0 81.0 503.0 C0348 85.0 85.0PRIYANKU JYOTI SHARMA 110-4X110

HAR 83.0 79.0 -085.0 88.0 503.0 C2314 84.0 84.0SATNAM SINGH 111-1X111

GUJ 80.0 79.0 -092.0 81.0 502.0 C0886 88.0 82.0RAJPUT RUDRAKSHSINH  H. 112-6X112

MAH 80.0 81.0 -089.0 82.0 502.0 C2776 85.0 85.0VIRAJ VIJAY ROKADE 113-3X113

RAIL 78.0 86.0 -077.0 80.0 501.0 C0490 89.0 91.0SNEHAL PATEL 114-3X114

T.N. 82.0 90.0 -080.0 82.0 500.0 C3768 83.0 83.0N. TAMILSELVAN 115-4X115

T.N. 89.0 85.0 -080.0 79.0 500.0 C3802 80.0 87.0S. SRINIVASAN 116-2X116

HAR 89.0 79.0 -088.0 83.0 500.0 C2556 87.0 74.0RAMAN KUMAR 117-2X117

T.N. 86.0 74.0 -084.0 84.0 499.0 C3766 82.0 89.0MESHAAK PONNUDURAI 118-3X118

U.K. 87.0 80.0 -087.0 81.0 499.0 C1055 85.0 79.0SANDEEP KUMAR 119-3X119

PUN 73.0 83.0 -084.0 90.0 498.0 C1269 82.0 86.0ARSHDEEP BANGA 120-4X120

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies

Report Created   Fri Dec 29 2017    1:26:04PM Page 6 of 9

Sponsored By :

-----



50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N052)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

RAJ 84.0 86.0 -086.0 82.0 498.0 C1835 79.0 81.0BALVEER SINGH SHERAWAT 121-2X121

HAR 82.0 84.0 -085.0 89.0 497.0 C2346 83.0 74.0VINIT KUMAR KOSLIA 122-3X122

T.N. 87.0 75.0 -088.0 79.0 495.0 C3770 86.0 80.0A. JAGANNATHAN 123-3X123

HAR 79.0 87.0 -081.0 89.0 495.0 C2466 80.0 79.0VED PAL SINGH 124-3X124

T.N. 76.0 80.0 -082.0 90.0 494.0 C3814 86.0 80.0A. ABISHEK 125-6X125

HAR 80.0 83.0 -081.0 76.0 494.0 C2348 88.0 86.0VIJAYPAL SINGH 126-5X126

MAH 83.0 80.0 -083.0 83.0 494.0 C3020 81.0 84.0SANJAY SILAS 127-2X127

MAH 76.0 78.0 -086.0 89.0 493.0 C3360 79.0 85.0AMITSINGH MOHANE 128-4X128

RAJ 82.0 88.0 -080.0 81.0 492.0 C1614 77.0 84.0SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT 129-6X129

GUJ 74.0 83.0 -087.0 80.0 492.0 C0896 83.0 85.0BHUPENDRA PATEL 130-1X130

W.B. 73.0 83.0 -086.0 84.0 491.0 C3558 87.0 78.0NEHANT RATHORE 131-5X131

DEL 83.0 80.0 -087.0 75.0 491.0 C0706 84.0 82.0DEERGHA PAL SINGH 132-3X132

GUJ 85.0 76.0 -085.0 84.0 491.0 C0903 80.0 81.0CHEVLI UMESH HARI LAL 133-3X133

PUN 80.0 84.0 -078.0 85.0 490.0 C1427 84.0 79.0DAVINDER SINGH 134-5X134

HAR 81.0 81.0 -087.0 86.0 490.0 C2509 83.0 72.0KAPIL 135-4X135

GUJ 80.0 77.0 -080.0 82.0 487.0 C4860 87.0 81.0PRAVINBHAI KANTILAL PATEL 136-5X136

HAR 84.0 79.0 -087.0 81.0 485.0 C2567 78.0 76.0HARSH BENIWAL 137-5X137

GUJ 79.0 80.0 -082.0 80.0 485.0 C0871 80.0 84.0MAKWANA YOGESHKUMAR 138-2X138

U.P. 83.0 78.0 -079.0 82.0 485.0 C4585 76.0 87.0SAWRIYA MALIK 139-1X139

RAJ 80.0 83.0 -080.0 80.0 484.0 C1639 78.0 83.0RANVEER SINGH RATHORE 140-2X140
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U.P. 80.0 82.0 -081.0 82.0 482.0 C3414 75.0 82.0JAI VOHRA 141-3X141

DEL 80.0 71.0 -084.0 77.0 482.0 C0665 83.0 87.0SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV 142-2X142

RAIL 85.0 78.0 -078.0 80.0 481.0 C0491 81.0 79.0SHYAMAL KR. DAS 143-3X143

T.N. 79.0 76.0 -080.0 78.0 481.0 C3765 85.0 83.0ANIRDESHIYUM S. 144-2X144

U.P. 82.0 80.0 -087.0 71.0 480.0 C4273 82.0 78.0RISHABH GOYAL 145-3X145

DGQA 83.0 81.0 -075.0 78.0 480.0 C2593 81.0 82.0DIGVIJAY MALIK 146-1X146

PUN 81.0 73.0 -084.0 73.0 478.0 C1368 84.0 83.0BHUPINDER SINGH 147-2X147

U.P. 74.0 77.0 -079.0 83.0 477.0 C4416 82.0 82.0ADARSH CHAUDHARY 148-1X148

GUJ 80.0 76.0 -077.0 80.0 474.0 C0814 80.0 81.0HIREN JAISWAL 149-2X149

HAR 89.0 71.0 -080.0 79.0 474.0 C2533 77.0 78.0ASHWANI YADAV 150-2X150

HAR 85.0 78.0 -072.0 80.0 473.0 C2043 79.0 79.0AMIT KUMAR 151-2X151

U.K. 77.0 77.0 -083.0 77.0 473.0 C1006 82.0 77.0GOVIND SINGH 152-0X152

MAH 69.0 73.0 -074.0 85.0 472.0 C2920 87.0 84.0PRASAD DHAMAPURKAR 153-2X153

KER 68.0 73.0 -087.0 75.0 472.0 C0157 85.0 84.0SHIVASHANKAR RAGHU 154-2X154

T.N. 79.0 81.0 -071.0 75.0 471.0 C4774 83.0 82.0SOHAM S. SANGHAVI 155-4X155

U.P. 79.0 76.0 -072.0 77.0 469.0 C4360 85.0 80.0VIVEK KUMAR 156-1X156

IROSC 75.0 70.0 -074.0 83.0 467.0 C0140 81.0 84.0A.S. SUMANTH  SRINIWAS 157-2X157

ONGC 76.0 81.0 -081.0 79.0 466.0 C1108 79.0 70.0MAYANK MARWAH 158-0X158

T.N. 67.0 78.0 -071.0 86.0 465.0 C3762 79.0 84.0UMA MAHESH 
BALASHANMUGHAM

159-1X159

MAH 79.0 65.0 -079.0 75.0 464.0 C2729 75.0 91.0MAHESH SOPAN GHADGE 160-2X160
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50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N052)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

U.P. 63.0 76.0 -076.0 78.0 452.0 C3437 79.0 80.0AJAY TOMAR 161-3X161

DEL 72.0 84.0 -072.0 63.0 448.0 C4848 76.0 81.0ALOK MALVIYA 162-4X162

U.P. 73.0 76.0 -077.0 76.0 433.0 C3415 67.0 64.0HARSH KUMAR SINGH 163-2X163

MAH 73.0 66.0 -073.0 67.0 412.0 C4731 60.0 73.0PREETAM AJIT DESAI 164-1X164

U.P. 84.0 64.0 -056.0 46.0 384.0 C4970 59.0 75.0HIMANSHU SHARMA 165-2X165

H.P. 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 DNS3696 0.0 0.0MOHINDER LAL 166-0X166

Total Competitors  166

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

165
1

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

VIPIN V

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2011

0

0

0

0

0

PUNE

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

551.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N052

PUNJAB           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1617.0

Rank

-18x1

1288 ACHAL PRATAP SINGH GREWAL 546.0 -9x258 264 276 268 280 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

1284 TINJIT DHANOTA 545.0 -4x258 264 276 268 280 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

1447 JASPAL SINGH 526.0 -5x258 264 276 268 280 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1612.0

Rank

-21x2

2193 ANMOL JAIN 543.0 -8x270 260 279 265 267 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

2203 PARVEEN KUMAR 538.0 -6x270 260 279 265 267 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

2047 RAHUL KHATRI 531.0 -7x270 260 279 265 267 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAILWAYS           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1604.0

Rank

-16x3

0496 SUMEDH KUMAR DEVLALIVALA 541.0 -8x264 265 269 272 266 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

0511 VIPIN RANA 535.0 -6x264 265 269 272 266 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

0499 SACHIN KUMAR 528.0 -2x264 265 269 272 266 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

DELHI           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1591.0

Rank

-16x4

0643 YUJVENDRA SINGH 538.0 -5x263 265 271 256 271 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

0684 ARPIT GOEL 528.0 -5x263 265 271 256 271 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

0707 FARID ALI 525.0 -6x263 265 271 256 271 265 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1590.0

Rank

-26x5

4552 MOHD. ASIF IQBAL KHAN 538.0 -8x247 266 269 266 267 275 0 0 0 0 0 0

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N052

4611 FAROOQ ALI 530.0 -9x247 266 269 266 267 275 0 0 0 0 0 0

4521 GOURAV KUMAR CHOUDHARY 522.0 -9x247 266 269 266 267 275 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1588.0

Rank

-12x6

3131 VINAY VISHWASRAO PATIL 541.0 -7x266 262 268 257 271 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

3310 KAMBLE HARESH JAYRAJ 531.0 -4x266 262 268 257 271 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

3141 AMBEKAR PRABHAKAR MADHUKAR 516.0 -1x266 262 268 257 271 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAJASTHAN           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1584.0

Rank

-18x7

1634 KARNAV BISHNOI 535.0 -8x269 263 265 257 260 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

1836 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 535.0 -5x269 263 265 257 260 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

4921 BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE 514.0 -5x269 263 265 257 260 270 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTARAKHAND           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1572.0

Rank

-18x8

1068 JATIN SINGH RATHORE 533.0 -4x247 258 269 268 263 267 0 0 0 0 0 0

0965 SHIVAM TYAGI 525.0 -9x247 258 269 268 263 267 0 0 0 0 0 0

1078 SAMARJIT SINGH 514.0 -5x247 258 269 268 263 267 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1563.0

Rank

-18x9

4649 KUSH SIROHI 530.0 -9x255 253 271 263 264 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

4612 RAHUL KUMAR RAJORA 517.0 -4x255 253 271 263 264 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

4194 NISHANT BHARDWAJ 516.0 -5x255 253 271 263 264 257 0 0 0 0 0 0
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N052

PUNJAB           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1560.0

Rank

-21x10

1474 AKSHAY JAIN 542.0 -9x241 265 266 260 260 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

1467 PRABHJOT SINGH 515.0 -7x241 265 266 260 260 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

1462 AVTAR SINGH 503.0 -5x241 265 266 260 260 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1547.0

Rank

-15x11

2237 ABHISHEK ARYA 522.0 -6x262 263 259 249 257 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

2407 ANKIT SHARMA 516.0 -3x262 263 259 249 257 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

2494 LUCKY 509.0 -6x262 263 259 249 257 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

KARNATAKA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1547.0

Rank

-15x12

3651 SAGAR SINGH BEDI 527.0 -7x241 258 255 264 261 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

3615 RAKSHIT SHASTRY 516.0 -4x241 258 255 264 261 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

3630 SHASHIKUMAR C.M 504.0 -4x241 258 255 264 261 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1532.0

Rank

-13x13

0879 PATEL DISHANT ASHVINKUMAR 523.0 -5x260 242 258 256 263 253 0 0 0 0 0 0

0818 PATEL SHAPATH K. 505.0 -2x260 242 258 256 263 253 0 0 0 0 0 0

0887 RAJPUT RUDRASINH  H. 504.0 -6x260 242 258 256 263 253 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1532.0

Rank

-10x14

0890 PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 522.0 -5x241 262 255 255 264 255 0 0 0 0 0 0
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N052

0885 AKSHAY PRAVINSINH RAJPUT 518.0 -4x241 262 255 255 264 255 0 0 0 0 0 0

0896 BHUPENDRA PATEL 492.0 -1x241 262 255 255 264 255 0 0 0 0 0 0

DELHI           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1524.0

Rank

-9x15

0688 DEVINDER KUMAR 509.0 -3x251 251 264 250 258 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

0608 PRASHANT LAKRA 508.0 -2x251 251 264 250 258 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

0639 SHARVAN KUMAR 507.0 -4x251 251 264 250 258 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

KERALA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1512.0

Rank

-11x16

0554 ANTONY J. 527.0 -4x241 244 250 255 262 260 0 0 0 0 0 0

0104 SAAHIL HUSSAIN A.I. 513.0 -5x241 244 250 255 262 260 0 0 0 0 0 0

0157 SHIVASHANKAR RAGHU 472.0 -2x241 244 250 255 262 260 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1511.0

Rank

-5x17

3833 ARUN. V 512.0 -0x259 250 251 242 248 261 0 0 0 0 0 0

3802 S. SRINIVASAN 500.0 -2x259 250 251 242 248 261 0 0 0 0 0 0

3766 MESHAAK PONNUDURAI 499.0 -3x259 250 251 242 248 261 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1506.0

Rank

-10x18

3084 ROHIT KAILAS LONDHE 529.0 -6x249 236 254 251 247 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

2965 SHEHZAD I. MIRZA 513.0 -2x249 236 254 251 247 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

2729 MAHESH SOPAN GHADGE 464.0 -2x249 236 254 251 247 269 0 0 0 0 0 0
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
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TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N052

RAJASTHAN           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1503.0

Rank

-14x19

1676 BHAVESH SHEKHAWAT 527.0 -6x249 260 244 247 247 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

1614 SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT 492.0 -6x249 260 244 247 247 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

1639 RANVEER SINGH RATHORE 484.0 -2x249 260 244 247 247 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer
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RESULT OF FINALISTS

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL JR.  MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N053)

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State Total Rem
COMP 

No.
2nd Comp. Stage

(Elimination)
Rank

Tie 
Shot

SNo. 1st Comp. 
Stage

1287 ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA PUN

9.7

8.9

10.0

9.5

10.1

9.2

9.7

8.0

10.8

9.3 226.5 0.0 I

10.0

9.9

10.1

10.6

9.2

7.3

9.2

10.3

9.1

9.0

1 189.948.2 95.2 115.0 135.0 152.3 171.8 209.1 226.5

10.20

9.00

8.60

8.80

1365 SURINDER SINGH PUN

9.6

9.4

8.6

9.2

10.1

9.6

8.6

9.6

10.6

8.6 221.9 0.0 II

9.1

10.0

10.3

10.0

10.5

7.7

10.0

9.9

9.7

7.8

2 188.946.9 93.9 114.4 134.7 151.5 171.4 206.0 221.9

8.10

9.00

8.00

7.90

2193 ANMOL JAIN HAR

10.1

8.1

10.3

9.8

10.0

9.0

10.4

8.7

9.0

8.4 205.1 0.0 III

7.4

9.4

10.3

9.5

9.1

9.8

7.2

10.0

9.6

10.0

3 186.148.3 93.8 112.4 132.1 149.3 166.5 205.1 205.1

10.10

8.90

0.00

0.00

3412 SAGAR TOMAR U.P.

9.7

7.2

6.8

9.4

8.7

10.0

10.5

8.8

6.8

10.1 180.7 0.0 IV

9.2

9.7

9.6

9.8

9.5

9.5

9.6

9.1

8.8

7.9

4 180.741.8 88.0 107.3 126.6 145.3 164.0 180.7 180.7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3406 ROHAN MALIK U.P.

10.5

10.0

6.7

9.8

7.8

10.3

9.2

7.8

10.1

8.5 158.0 0.0 V

8.1

9.4

9.5

10.0

8.3

7.3

8.8

5.9

0.0

0.0

5 158.044.8 90.7 109.0 127.9 143.3 158.0 158.0 158.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1513 RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU PUN

5.6

10.6

9.0

10.3

9.7

9.0

9.7

8.2

9.1

9.6 143.0 0.0 VI

7.8

10.3

8.7

9.3

7.5

8.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

6 143.045.2 90.8 107.6 126.6 143.0 143.0 143.0 143.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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RESULT OF FINALISTS

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL JR.  MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N053)

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State Total Rem
COMP 

No.
2nd Comp. Stage

(Elimination)
Rank

Tie 
Shot

SNo. 1st Comp. 
Stage

0406 GAURAV RANA A.F.

7.1

8.0

7.2

6.7

10.1

9.1

9.5

9.8

10.3

7.8 119.4 0.0 VII

0.0

9.3

8.4

8.3

7.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7 119.439.1 85.6 101.7 119.4 119.4 119.4 119.4 119.4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0042 AGA MD. ZAINULABEDIN TRA

4.5

5.3

9.3

9.5

7.7

4.7

9.0

8.1

6.9

9.3 91.5 0.0 VIII

0.0

0.0

0.0

9.9

7.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

8 91.536.3 74.3 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Competitors  8

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

0
0

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

ANMOL JAIN

-----

-----

2017

0

0

PLZEN

-----

-----

227.5

0.0

0.0
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50M PISTOL JR.  MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N053)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

PUN 93.0 89.0 -093.0 90.0 550.0 C1513 93.0 92.0RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU -12X1

U.P. 92.0 91.0 -092.0 94.0 550.0 C3406 86.0 95.0ROHAN MALIK -10X2

HAR 87.0 87.0 -094.0 91.0 543.0 C2193 90.0 94.0ANMOL JAIN -8X3

PUN 91.0 89.0 -089.0 94.0 543.0 C1365 89.0 91.0SURINDER SINGH -5X4

A.F. 93.0 90.0 -090.0 87.0 542.0 C0406 88.0 94.0GAURAV RANA -4X5

U.P. 86.0 92.0 -090.0 87.0 539.0 C3412 90.0 94.0SAGAR TOMAR -6X6

TRA 92.0 90.0 -089.0 84.0 534.0 C0042 90.0 89.0AGA MD. ZAINULABEDIN -7X7

PUN 87.0 90.0 -092.0 86.0 533.0 C1287 90.0 88.0ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA -8X8

U.K. 89.0 87.0 -091.0 89.0 533.0 C1068 85.0 92.0JATIN SINGH RATHORE 9-4X9

PUN 87.0 84.0 -093.0 92.0 532.0 C1285 91.0 85.0DILSHAAN KELLEY 10-5X10

HAR 93.0 86.0 -091.0 84.0 531.0 C2047 90.0 87.0RAHUL KHATRI 11-7X11

DEL 89.0 89.0 -090.0 92.0 531.0 C0715 90.0 81.0SHUBHAM BALIYAN 12-5X12

MAH 86.0 87.0 -086.0 91.0 529.0 C3084 88.0 91.0ROHIT KAILAS LONDHE 13-6X13

A.F. 90.0 90.0 -089.0 87.0 529.0 C0402 86.0 87.0SHIVAM SHUKLA 14-6X14

KAR 82.0 92.0 -085.0 88.0 527.0 C3651 89.0 91.0SAGAR SINGH BEDI 15-7X15

M.P. 90.0 91.0 -086.0 87.0 527.0 C2671 87.0 86.0ABHISHEK DAS 16-3X16

U.P. 85.0 92.0 -084.0 87.0 526.0 C4540 89.0 89.0HARSHIT BIND 17-4X17

HAR 87.0 89.0 -091.0 85.0 525.0 C2116 92.0 81.0NISHANT SINDHU 18-6X18

HAR 85.0 91.0 -083.0 90.0 525.0 C2247 87.0 89.0ANURAG SINGH 19-0X19

DEL 88.0 87.0 -084.0 89.0 524.0 C0621 89.0 87.0SURAJ BHAMBHANI 20-5X20
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50M PISTOL JR.  MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
(N053)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

GUJ 89.0 83.0 -087.0 87.0 523.0 C0879 90.0 87.0PATEL DISHANT ASHVINKUMAR 21-5X21

HAR 84.0 91.0 -087.0 82.0 522.0 C2237 88.0 90.0ABHISHEK ARYA 22-6X22

GUJ 89.0 89.0 -078.0 90.0 522.0 C0890 91.0 85.0PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 23-5X23

U.P. 93.0 85.0 -087.0 92.0 522.0 C4272 80.0 85.0ABHAY RAJ SINGH 24-5X24

U.K. 82.0 88.0 -083.0 89.0 521.0 C1036 91.0 88.0DHRUV PRAN SINGH 25-5X25

DEL 86.0 80.0 -088.0 93.0 520.0 C0705 89.0 84.0SHAURYA SARIN 26-8X26

DEL 87.0 82.0 -095.0 84.0 520.0 C0685 86.0 86.0TRIBHUWAN  KANWAR 27-3X27

HAR 83.0 89.0 -084.0 90.0 518.0 C2183 85.0 87.0AKASH 28-7X28

HAR 86.0 87.0 -088.0 84.0 518.0 C2239 87.0 86.0ANKIT 29-7X29

HAR 90.0 82.0 -090.0 83.0 517.0 C2238 88.0 84.0VIKAS DAGAR 30-4X30

HAR 89.0 80.0 -082.0 85.0 517.0 C2261 90.0 91.0NIRBHAY 31-3X31

MAH 84.0 84.0 -087.0 84.0 516.0 C2716 89.0 88.0PRADIP NARAYAN NIGHOTE 32-8X32

HAR 88.0 84.0 -084.0 89.0 515.0 C2246 84.0 86.0MOHIT 33-6X33

DEL 83.0 88.0 -085.0 84.0 515.0 C0602 87.0 88.0ANMOL ARORA 34-4X34

U.K. 77.0 85.0 -088.0 87.0 514.0 C1078 90.0 87.0SAMARJIT SINGH 35-5X35

PUN 86.0 79.0 -086.0 88.0 514.0 C1918 90.0 85.0MANKARAN PREET SINGH 36-0X36

KER 90.0 81.0 -082.0 89.0 513.0 C0104 86.0 85.0SAAHIL HUSSAIN A.I. 37-5X37

U.P. 79.0 89.0 -087.0 84.0 513.0 C4348 88.0 86.0AVISHKAAR TOMAR 38-4X38

HAR 80.0 81.0 -084.0 87.0 512.0 C2109 93.0 87.0JATIN YADAV 39-6X39

U.P. 86.0 84.0 -080.0 85.0 511.0 C4650 87.0 89.0VIVEK CHAUDHARY 40-3X40
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

HAR 92.0 85.0 -086.0 81.0 509.0 C2494 82.0 83.0LUCKY 41-6X41

PUN 79.0 82.0 -080.0 84.0 509.0 C1429 89.0 95.0FATEHJEET SINGH 42-3X42

U.K. 85.0 87.0 -084.0 85.0 508.0 C1058 81.0 86.0RAJ BAURAI 43-4X43

U.P. 84.0 83.0 -081.0 86.0 508.0 C4035 87.0 87.0ARPIT TOMAR 44-3X44

U.K. 91.0 75.0 -087.0 78.0 505.0 C1035 84.0 90.0ASHISH SAINI 45-2X45

U.P. 82.0 83.0 -083.0 85.0 505.0 C4351 86.0 86.0SANDEEP 46-2X46

H.P. 76.0 86.0 -087.0 87.0 503.0 C3695 83.0 84.0HARSH GUPTA 47-7X47

PUN 83.0 85.0 -084.0 85.0 503.0 C1247 83.0 83.0RUSTAMJEET  SINGH BRAR 48-3X48

HAR 83.0 79.0 -085.0 88.0 503.0 C2314 84.0 84.0SATNAM SINGH 49-1X49

MAH 80.0 81.0 -089.0 82.0 502.0 C2776 85.0 85.0VIRAJ VIJAY ROKADE 50-3X50

U.P. 85.0 88.0 -083.0 80.0 502.0 C4274 83.0 83.0DAKSH GAUTAM 51-2X51

MAH 83.0 77.0 -079.0 90.0 501.0 C2904 80.0 92.0SUSHANT KAWAN 52-7X52

T.N. 86.0 74.0 -084.0 84.0 499.0 C3766 82.0 89.0MESHAAK PONNUDURAI 53-3X53

GUJ 83.0 82.0 -087.0 83.0 499.0 C0846 78.0 86.0TAPAN RAJESHBHAI BHATT 54-2X54

U.P. 82.0 83.0 -082.0 82.0 498.0 C4071 85.0 84.0AKASH SUMAL 55-8X55

RAJ 86.0 80.0 -083.0 81.0 498.0 C1650 81.0 87.0ASHISH TAKHAR 56-5X56

PUN 73.0 83.0 -084.0 90.0 498.0 C1269 82.0 86.0ARSHDEEP BANGA 57-4X57

PUN 81.0 84.0 -080.0 85.0 497.0 C1548 81.0 86.0TIKKA JAI SINGH SODHI 58-1X58

T.N. 81.0 80.0 -083.0 81.0 493.0 C3848 85.0 83.0P. I. ABHINAUV VIJAY 59-4X59

DEL 81.0 86.0 -080.0 80.0 492.0 C0638 85.0 80.0DEV PARTH 60-1X60
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1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

DEL 83.0 78.0 -081.0 81.0 491.0 C0680 87.0 81.0ANIRUDH SHARMA 61-3X61

GUJ 78.0 82.0 -078.0 85.0 490.0 C0872 86.0 81.0ARKIL DIVYANGKUMAR RAVAL 62-3X62

U.P. 76.0 81.0 -082.0 88.0 490.0 C4344 84.0 79.0GAURAV KUMAR 63-3X63

T.N. 74.0 79.0 -081.0 79.0 489.0 C3860 88.0 88.0NIRANJANN S.P. 64-4X64

U.K. 86.0 80.0 -075.0 83.0 488.0 C1079 85.0 79.0AMIT KUMAR 65-1X65

PUN 88.0 81.0 -078.0 84.0 487.0 C1549 70.0 86.0YUVRAJ GARG 66-4X66

U.P. 77.0 82.0 -082.0 79.0 484.0 C3496 86.0 78.0VIJIT KUMAR 67-0X67

U.P. 82.0 79.0 -070.0 82.0 479.0 C4179 81.0 85.0YASHWANT UPADHYAY 68-1X68

HAR 81.0 78.0 -079.0 78.0 475.0 C2067 78.0 81.0MANISH GAUR 69-1X69

U.P. 75.0 78.0 -077.0 74.0 473.0 C4556 82.0 87.0NIKHIL 70-1X70

HAR 72.0 90.0 -074.0 80.0 472.0 C2288 74.0 82.0MOHIT KUMAR 71-2X71

T.N. 80.0 81.0 -075.0 75.0 472.0 C3767 77.0 84.0SIDDHARTH SIVAKUMAR 72-1X72

MAH 80.0 68.0 -073.0 76.0 464.0 C2861 84.0 83.0YASH DIPAK SALOKHE 73-1X73

HAR 74.0 77.0 -073.0 71.0 461.0 C2026 86.0 80.0ABHINAV SINGH 74-2X74

U.P. 81.0 75.0 -066.0 82.0 461.0 C4189 81.0 76.0ARJUN TOMAR 75-1X75

U.P. 75.0 70.0 -079.0 76.0 460.0 C4343 72.0 88.0AKIB KHAN 76-3X76

U.P. 85.0 64.0 -069.0 79.0 455.0 C4033 76.0 82.0SANDEEP SINGH 77-5X77

RAJ 79.0 71.0 -072.0 72.0 448.0 C1615 77.0 77.0MOHAMMED SHOAIB 78-2X78

U.P. 70.0 76.0 -070.0 73.0 443.0 C4205 78.0 76.0AKSHAY KUMAR 79-4X79

U.P. 69.0 68.0 -076.0 69.0 415.0 C4932 74.0 59.0MONU DUBEY 80-2X80
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

ARMY 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---0141 0.0 0.0KHALID KHAN 81-0X81

U.P. 0.0 0.0 -00.0 0.0 0.0 ---4199 0.0 0.0SHAINKI NAGAR 82-0X82

Chief Classification Officer

Total Competitors  82

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

80
0

0
0

Previous Records:

AMANPREET SINGH

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2006

0

0

0

0

0

ZAGREB

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

559.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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50M PISTOL JR.  MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

N053

PUNJAB           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1590.0

Rank

-13x1

1365 SURINDER SINGH 543.0 -5x264 258 267 268 269 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

1287 ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA 533.0 -8x264 258 267 268 269 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

1918 MANKARAN PREET SINGH 514.0 -0x264 258 267 268 269 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1583.0

Rank

-21x2

2193 ANMOL JAIN 543.0 -8x272 258 271 256 262 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

2047 RAHUL KHATRI 531.0 -7x272 258 271 256 262 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

2494 LUCKY 509.0 -6x272 258 271 256 262 264 0 0 0 0 0 0

DELHI           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1575.0

Rank

-13x3

0715 SHUBHAM BALIYAN 531.0 -5x264 258 269 265 265 254 0 0 0 0 0 0

0621 SURAJ BHAMBHANI 524.0 -5x264 258 269 265 265 254 0 0 0 0 0 0

0685 TRIBHUWAN  KANWAR 520.0 -3x264 258 269 265 265 254 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTARAKHAND           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1552.0

Rank

-11x4

1068 JATIN SINGH RATHORE 533.0 -4x257 247 266 254 259 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

1078 SAMARJIT SINGH 514.0 -5x257 247 266 254 259 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

1035 ASHISH SAINI 505.0 -2x257 247 266 254 259 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1546.0

Rank

-21x5

3084 ROHIT KAILAS LONDHE 529.0 -6x253 248 252 265 257 271 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL JR.  MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

N053

2716 PRADIP NARAYAN NIGHOTE 516.0 -8x253 248 252 265 257 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

2904 SUSHANT KAWAN 501.0 -7x253 248 252 265 257 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1544.0

Rank

-12x6

0879 PATEL DISHANT ASHVINKUMAR 523.0 -5x261 254 252 260 259 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

0890 PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 522.0 -5x261 254 252 260 259 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

0846 TAPAN RAJESHBHAI BHATT 499.0 -2x261 254 252 260 259 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1478.0

Rank

-13x7

4272 ABHAY RAJ SINGH 522.0 -5x242 250 244 249 246 247 0 0 0 0 0 0

4348 AVISHKAAR TOMAR 513.0 -4x242 250 244 249 246 247 0 0 0 0 0 0

4205 AKSHAY KUMAR 443.0 -4x242 250 244 249 246 247 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1464.0

Rank

-8x8

3766 MESHAAK PONNUDURAI 499.0 -3x247 235 242 240 244 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

3848 P. I. ABHINAUV VIJAY 493.0 -4x247 235 242 240 244 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

3767 SIDDHARTH SIVAKUMAR 472.0 -1x247 235 242 240 244 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer
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50M PISTOL JR. MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

PUN 93.0 89.0 -093.0 90.0 550.0 C1513 93.0 92.0RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU I-12X1

U.P. 92.0 91.0 -092.0 94.0 550.0 C3406 86.0 95.0ROHAN MALIK II-10X2

CHD 94.0 91.0 -090.0 88.0 548.0 C1983 94.0 91.0VIJAYVEER SIDHU III-8X3

U.P. 86.0 92.0 -090.0 87.0 539.0 C3412 90.0 94.0SAGAR TOMAR IV-6X4

CHD 91.0 92.0 -090.0 92.0 539.0 C1984 89.0 85.0UDHAYVEER SIDHU V-2X5

U.P. 91.0 85.0 -090.0 96.0 537.0 C4702 89.0 86.0AKSHAY KUMAR VI-4X6

TRA 92.0 90.0 -089.0 84.0 534.0 C0042 90.0 89.0AGA MD. ZAINULABEDIN VII-7X7

U.K. 89.0 87.0 -091.0 89.0 533.0 C1068 85.0 92.0JATIN SINGH RATHORE VIII-4X8

PUN 87.0 84.0 -093.0 92.0 532.0 C1285 91.0 85.0DILSHAAN KELLEY 9-5X9

HAR 93.0 86.0 -091.0 84.0 531.0 C2047 90.0 87.0RAHUL KHATRI 10-7X10

DEL 89.0 89.0 -090.0 92.0 531.0 C0715 90.0 81.0SHUBHAM BALIYAN 11-5X11

MAH 86.0 87.0 -086.0 91.0 529.0 C3084 88.0 91.0ROHIT KAILAS LONDHE 12-6X12

U.P. 87.0 87.0 -087.0 88.0 529.0 C4703 93.0 87.0AMAN CHADHUARY 13-2X13

KAR 82.0 92.0 -085.0 88.0 527.0 C3651 89.0 91.0SAGAR SINGH BEDI 14-7X14

HAR 87.0 89.0 -091.0 85.0 525.0 C2116 92.0 81.0NISHANT SINDHU 15-6X15

HAR 85.0 91.0 -083.0 90.0 525.0 C2247 87.0 89.0ANURAG SINGH 16-0X16

DEL 88.0 87.0 -084.0 89.0 524.0 C0621 89.0 87.0SURAJ BHAMBHANI 17-5X17

GUJ 89.0 83.0 -087.0 87.0 523.0 C0879 90.0 87.0PATEL DISHANT ASHVINKUMAR 18-5X18

HAR 84.0 91.0 -087.0 82.0 522.0 C2237 88.0 90.0ABHISHEK ARYA 19-6X19

GUJ 89.0 89.0 -078.0 90.0 522.0 C0890 91.0 85.0PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 20-5X20

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies

Report Created   Fri Dec 29 2017    1:26:21PM Page 1 of 5

Sponsored By :

-----



50M PISTOL JR. MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
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(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

U.P. 93.0 85.0 -087.0 92.0 522.0 C4272 80.0 85.0ABHAY RAJ SINGH 21-5X21

DEL 86.0 80.0 -088.0 93.0 520.0 C0705 89.0 84.0SHAURYA SARIN 22-8X22

DEL 87.0 82.0 -095.0 84.0 520.0 C0685 86.0 86.0TRIBHUWAN  KANWAR 23-3X23

HAR 83.0 89.0 -084.0 90.0 518.0 C2183 85.0 87.0AKASH 24-7X24

HAR 86.0 87.0 -088.0 84.0 518.0 C2239 87.0 86.0ANKIT 25-7X25

HAR 89.0 80.0 -082.0 85.0 517.0 C2261 90.0 91.0NIRBHAY 26-3X26

MAH 84.0 84.0 -087.0 84.0 516.0 C2716 89.0 88.0PRADIP NARAYAN NIGHOTE 27-8X27

DEL 83.0 88.0 -085.0 84.0 515.0 C0602 87.0 88.0ANMOL ARORA 28-4X28

U.K. 77.0 85.0 -088.0 87.0 514.0 C1078 90.0 87.0SAMARJIT SINGH 29-5X29

PUN 86.0 79.0 -086.0 88.0 514.0 C1918 90.0 85.0MANKARAN PREET SINGH 30-0X30

KER 90.0 81.0 -082.0 89.0 513.0 C0104 86.0 85.0SAAHIL HUSSAIN A.I. 31-5X31

U.P. 79.0 89.0 -087.0 84.0 513.0 C4348 88.0 86.0AVISHKAAR TOMAR 32-4X32

HAR 80.0 81.0 -084.0 87.0 512.0 C2109 93.0 87.0JATIN YADAV 33-6X33

PUN 82.0 89.0 -086.0 84.0 511.0 C1426 88.0 82.0CHANDAN GILL 34-3X34

RAJ 86.0 86.0 -087.0 82.0 510.0 C1635 81.0 88.0ASHOK VIKRAM CHOUDHARY 35-5X35

U.P. 84.0 81.0 -090.0 86.0 510.0 C3427 86.0 83.0ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 36-3X36

HAR 92.0 85.0 -086.0 81.0 509.0 C2494 82.0 83.0LUCKY 37-6X37

KER 86.0 86.0 -084.0 81.0 509.0 C0553 86.0 86.0THOMAS GEORGE 38-4X38

PUN 79.0 82.0 -080.0 84.0 509.0 C1429 89.0 95.0FATEHJEET SINGH 39-3X39

U.K. 85.0 87.0 -084.0 85.0 508.0 C1058 81.0 86.0RAJ BAURAI 40-4X40
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

U.P. 84.0 83.0 -081.0 86.0 508.0 C4035 87.0 87.0ARPIT TOMAR 41-3X41

HAR 77.0 83.0 -086.0 87.0 506.0 C2544 87.0 86.0SONU CHANDILA 42-3X42

U.P. 82.0 83.0 -083.0 85.0 505.0 C4351 86.0 86.0SANDEEP 43-2X43

H.P. 76.0 86.0 -087.0 87.0 503.0 C3695 83.0 84.0HARSH GUPTA 44-7X44

HAR 87.0 74.0 -080.0 83.0 503.0 C2492 90.0 89.0NITIN 45-5X45

PUN 83.0 85.0 -084.0 85.0 503.0 C1247 83.0 83.0RUSTAMJEET  SINGH BRAR 46-3X46

HAR 79.0 80.0 -087.0 87.0 502.0 C2191 86.0 83.0PRATEEK JAIN 47-4X47

MAH 80.0 81.0 -089.0 82.0 502.0 C2776 85.0 85.0VIRAJ VIJAY ROKADE 48-3X48

U.P. 85.0 88.0 -083.0 80.0 502.0 C4274 83.0 83.0DAKSH GAUTAM 49-2X49

MAH 83.0 77.0 -079.0 90.0 501.0 C2904 80.0 92.0SUSHANT KAWAN 50-7X50

T.N. 86.0 74.0 -084.0 84.0 499.0 C3766 82.0 89.0MESHAAK PONNUDURAI 51-3X51

GUJ 83.0 82.0 -087.0 83.0 499.0 C0846 78.0 86.0TAPAN RAJESHBHAI BHATT 52-2X52

RAJ 86.0 80.0 -083.0 81.0 498.0 C1650 81.0 87.0ASHISH TAKHAR 53-5X53

PUN 73.0 83.0 -084.0 90.0 498.0 C1269 82.0 86.0ARSHDEEP BANGA 54-4X54

MAH 85.0 82.0 -086.0 76.0 497.0 C3014 83.0 85.0PRUTHVIRAJ AJIT DESAI 55-4X55

HAR 80.0 75.0 -091.0 80.0 494.0 C2074 85.0 83.0AYUSH SANGWAN 56-3X56

T.N. 81.0 80.0 -083.0 81.0 493.0 C3848 85.0 83.0P. I. ABHINAUV VIJAY 57-4X57

DEL 81.0 86.0 -080.0 80.0 492.0 C0638 85.0 80.0DEV PARTH 58-1X58

HAR 84.0 84.0 -088.0 76.0 492.0 C2539 81.0 79.0BHUPESH KUMAR TEWATIA 59-1X59

DEL 83.0 78.0 -081.0 81.0 491.0 C0680 87.0 81.0ANIRUDH SHARMA 60-3X60
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50M PISTOL JR. MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
(N054)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

GUJ 78.0 82.0 -078.0 85.0 490.0 C0872 86.0 81.0ARKIL DIVYANGKUMAR RAVAL 61-3X61

U.P. 76.0 81.0 -082.0 88.0 490.0 C4344 84.0 79.0GAURAV KUMAR 62-3X62

U.K. 86.0 80.0 -075.0 83.0 488.0 C1079 85.0 79.0AMIT KUMAR 63-1X63

U.P. 82.0 79.0 -070.0 82.0 479.0 C4179 81.0 85.0YASHWANT UPADHYAY 64-1X64

HAR 81.0 78.0 -079.0 78.0 475.0 C2067 78.0 81.0MANISH GAUR 65-1X65

U.P. 75.0 78.0 -077.0 74.0 473.0 C4556 82.0 87.0NIKHIL 66-1X66

RAJ 82.0 68.0 -074.0 85.0 472.0 C1678 82.0 81.0RAHUL SINGH RAJPAL 67-2X67

T.N. 80.0 81.0 -075.0 75.0 472.0 C3767 77.0 84.0SIDDHARTH SIVAKUMAR 68-1X68

HAR 73.0 73.0 -084.0 77.0 466.0 C2293 84.0 75.0HEMANT RAGHAV 69-0X69

U.P. 81.0 75.0 -066.0 82.0 461.0 C4189 81.0 76.0ARJUN TOMAR 70-1X70

U.P. 75.0 70.0 -079.0 76.0 460.0 C4343 72.0 88.0AKIB KHAN 71-3X71

HAR 72.0 76.0 -078.0 73.0 460.0 C2543 80.0 81.0HARSH SOROUT 72-2X72

T.N. 73.0 76.0 -080.0 73.0 459.0 C3760 79.0 78.0K. MANAS REDDI 73-2X73

T.N. 76.0 84.0 -072.0 64.0 441.0 C4760 79.0 66.0S. M. BHARATH SHAKTHI 74-2X74
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

Total Competitors  74

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

74
0

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

VIPIN

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2011

0

0

0

0

0

PUNE

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

551.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies

Report Created   Fri Dec 29 2017    1:26:21PM Page 5 of 5

Sponsored By :

-----



THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
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TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL JR. MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N054

UTTAR PRADESH           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1572.0

Rank

-13x1

4702 AKSHAY KUMAR 537.0 -4x263 259 264 272 257 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

4272 ABHAY RAJ SINGH 522.0 -5x263 259 264 272 257 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

4348 AVISHKAAR TOMAR 513.0 -4x263 259 264 272 257 257 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1559.0

Rank

-18x2

2116 NISHANT SINDHU 525.0 -6x251 261 262 254 273 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

2237 ABHISHEK ARYA 522.0 -6x251 261 262 254 273 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

2109 JATIN YADAV 512.0 -6x251 261 262 254 273 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1546.0

Rank

-21x3

3084 ROHIT KAILAS LONDHE 529.0 -6x253 248 252 265 257 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

2716 PRADIP NARAYAN NIGHOTE 516.0 -8x253 248 252 265 257 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

2904 SUSHANT KAWAN 501.0 -7x253 248 252 265 257 271 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUNJAB           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1544.0

Rank

-9x4

1285 DILSHAAN KELLEY 532.0 -5x246 246 263 270 263 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

1918 MANKARAN PREET SINGH 514.0 -0x246 246 263 270 263 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

1269 ARSHDEEP BANGA 498.0 -4x246 246 263 270 263 256 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1543.0

Rank

-18x5

2047 RAHUL KHATRI 531.0 -7x272 245 257 248 262 259 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M PISTOL JR. MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

N054

2494 LUCKY 509.0 -6x272 245 257 248 262 259 0 0 0 0 0 0

2492 NITIN 503.0 -5x272 245 257 248 262 259 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTARAKHAND           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1535.0

Rank

-10x6

1068 JATIN SINGH RATHORE 533.0 -4x252 252 254 259 260 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

1078 SAMARJIT SINGH 514.0 -5x252 252 254 259 260 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

1079 AMIT KUMAR 488.0 -1x252 252 254 259 260 258 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1511.0

Rank

-10x7

0890 PARTH ASHOK MEHTA 522.0 -5x250 253 243 258 255 252 0 0 0 0 0 0

0846 TAPAN RAJESHBHAI BHATT 499.0 -2x250 253 243 258 255 252 0 0 0 0 0 0

0872 ARKIL DIVYANGKUMAR RAVAL 490.0 -3x250 253 243 258 255 252 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1474.0

Rank

-6x8

4351 SANDEEP 505.0 -2x240 243 235 255 251 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

4344 GAURAV KUMAR 490.0 -3x240 243 235 255 251 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

4179 YASHWANT UPADHYAY 479.0 -1x240 243 235 255 251 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

971.0

Rank

-4x9

3766 MESHAAK PONNUDURAI 499.0 -3x166 155 159 159 159 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

3767 SIDDHARTH SIVAKUMAR 472.0 -1x166 155 159 159 159 173 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Chief Classification Officer
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